B. J. Harkrider #1

Thickness Thickness
Irm __To ip Yoot ___ Formstion Bom  To in Feat _ Forsstion
0 368 368 Rad Bed & shells 11027 11518 491 Iine & shale
365 465 100 Red Bed 11518 11520 2 Iime
465 1967 1502 Red Bed & shells 11520 11536 16 Core #1
1967 2045 78 Anhydrite & Red bed 11536 11565 29 Core f2
2045 2259 214 Send & Red ved 11565 1159, 29 Core #3
259 2648 389 Red Bed 11594 11627 33  Core #4
2648 2800 152 Anhydrite & Red Bed 11627 11753 126 Lime
2800 3119 319 BRed Bed & 3alt 11753 11798 45  Lime & sarnd
3119 3Mm 152 Anhydrite & Salt 11798 11866 68 Lime
3271 3’ 300 Anhydrite 11866 11900 3, Lime & shale
3571 3693 122 Anhydrite & gyp 11900 11934 34 Lime
3693 3951 258 Anhydrite 11934 11958 24 Line & shale
3950 4183 232 Anhydrite & gyp 11958 11966 8 Ilime & gand
4183 4242 59 Anhydrite & shells 11966 11990 24 Linme
4242 4390 148 ite & gyp 11990 12052 &  Lime & shale
4390 4430 40 Anbydrite 12052 12070 18 Shale
4430 4533 103 Anhydrite & gyp 12070 12116 46 Lime & shale
4533 4690 157 Anhydrite & Line 12116 12123 97 Lime
4690 4753 63 Lizne & Dolomite 12123 12380 257 Lime & shale
4753 4876 123 Line & Anhydrite 12380 12384 4 Lime
4876 71530 2654 Lime 12384 12577 193 Lime & chert
7530 7572 A2 Line & send 1257 1as8s 8 Line
7572 8416 844 Line 12585 12612 27 lime & shale
8416 07 861 Line & shale 12612 12697 85 Lime
9277 10010 733 Line 12697 12945 248 Lime & shale
1001¢ 10033 23 Idme & thexrt 12945 12970 25 Liwme )
10033 10137 104 Line 12970 12988 18 ldme & chert
10137 1017 33 Iime & shale 12988 13183 195 lLime
10170 10374 204 Iime 13183 13199 16 Lime & ohert
10374 10448 74 Lime & shale 13199 13216 17 Lime
10448 10467 19 Iime 13216 13357 141 Line & Chert
10467 10516 49 lime & shale 13357 13415 58 Lime & shale
10516 10628 112 ne - 13415 13438 20 Lime
10628 10680 52 Iime & shale 13435 13581 146 Lime & shale
10680 10720 40 Line - 13581 13604 23 Lime
10720 107358 15 Iime & shale 13604 13618 14 Iine & shale
10735 10778 43 Line = 13618 13735 117 Shale
10778 10798 20 Sandy Lime 13735 13785 30 Core #5
1079¢ 11027 229 Iine 13785 13820 35 Core #6
CRE RECORD
Bo, Irom o Bes, W
1 11520 11536 15! Limestome, dark brown dense fraotures, no shows. Core bbl, Jammed,
2 1153¢ 11535 29! Linestons, dark browm shaley, no shows,
3 11565 11594 28! Limestons, dark brown shalsy, no ghows.
4 11594 11627 33 Linestons, dark brown dense w/oce thin shale stringers, no shows,
5 13735 13785 50'  Shale 1ims & dolomite. 13735-137414 64’ trown shale, no show.
137. IS 234 limestoue fine to mediwm orystalline gray vith
octasional §mall vuggp and ecmmon gray shale partings, no show,
13765-13793 8! dolomite, medium crystelline gray, 10% vuggy
porosity; good stain & odor, 1377313778 50 dolomite, fine to
13785 77 dolentbe, mesims ooy saall viggs, n ';‘u .y oTTe
) , v, orosi
fair %o goos o A m.ﬁrnulnugm O=15% vuggy p ty,
6 13785 13820 351

Dolomite. 13788.13788 3¢ gray & brown dolomite w/trace pin point
apznh-zww,mnua&odor. 2' gray &
browm dol te 5% emall wuggy porosity, good stain & odor, 13790
13793 3! drowm dolomite, trace pin point & pin head parosity, poor
stain, 13793.13811 1g¢ gray & dolomite, 10-152 small &y
dense v/ootasional gray shale partings, trace pin point &
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